

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cont. Case (Civil) No. 860 of 2024

Sushma Mishra & Ors. Petitioner(s)
Vrs.
Mr. Ajoy Kumar Singh & Anr. Opp. Party(s)

CORAM :SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s):- Mr. Samavesh Bhanj Deo, Advocate
For the State:- Mr. Prashant Kr. Rai, Advocate

02 /24.01.2025:
Learned counsel for the respondents prays for four weeks’ time.
Time as prayed for is granted.
List this case after four weeks.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)