

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI  
**Cont. Case (Civil) No.860 of 2024**

-----  
Sushma Mishra & Ors.

... .. **Petitioners**

Versus

Mr. Ajoy Kumar Singh & Anr.

... .. **Opp. Parties**

-----  
For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Samavesh Bhanj Deo, Advocate  
For the O.P. : Mr. Prashant Kr. Rai, Advocate  
-----

**CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.**  
-----

**06 /28.03.2025**

Six weeks' time is granted to comply with the order dated  
03.04.2024 passed in W.P.(S) No.4281 of 2014.

List this case after six weeks.

**(ANANDA SEN, J.)**

*Prashant.*