

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**

**Cont. Case (CvL) No. 860 of 2024**

-----  
Sushma Mishra and Ors.

... .. Petitioners

**Versus**

Mr. Ajoy Kumar Singh and Anr.

... ..Opp. Parties

-----  
**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD**

-----  
For the Petitioners : Mr. Samavesh Bhanj Deo, Advocate

For the-State : Mr. Ratnesh Kumar, SC(L&C)-I

-----  
**07/Dated: 08<sup>th</sup> May, 2026**

Let this case be listed on 24.06.2026.

**(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)**

**08<sup>th</sup> May, 2026**

Saurabh/-